PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		Name	Execution Date			
Arxx Corporation			01/29/2010			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Lacuna Inc.					
Street Address:	1236 Shadow Lane					
City:	Klamath Falls					
State/Country:	OREGON					
Postal Code:	97601					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7						
Property Type		Number				
Patent Number: 6746		532	G			
Application Number: 11648		3102				
Application Number: 11648		3716				
Application Number: 1164		3850				
PCT Number: US0		88209				
PCT Number: USC		88208				
PCT Number: US0		88205				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						

Fax number.	(505)595-5501
Correspondence will be se	nt via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.
Phone:	503-595-5300
Email:	kelly.mccarthy@klarquist.com
Correspondent Name:	Michael P. Girard
Address Line 1:	121 SW Salmon Street, Suite 1600
Address Line 4:	Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

6520-84765-01

PATENT

501093647

REEL: 023937 FRAME: 0221

Total Attachments: 3

source=LacunaAssignment#page1.tif

source=LacunaAssignment#page2.tif

source=LacunaAssignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 023937 FRAME: 0222

PATENTS ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Arxx Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") desires to sell, transfer, convey, assign, and deliver the patents and patent applications specified in <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (collectively, "Assigned Patents and Applications"); and

WHEREAS, Lacuna Inc., an Oregon corporation ("Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Patents and Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignee, Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey, assign, and deliver to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Patents and Applications, and any and all patent applications, patents, continuations, continuations-inpart, divisions, reissues, renewals, and extensions thereof, in the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world, and all inventions disclosed therein (collectively, "Assigned **Patent Rights**"), all to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and its successors and assigns, entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made, and further with all rights of action, powers and benefit to the Assigned Patents and Applications, due or accrued, including the right to sue for and recover in Assignee's own name and that of its successors and assigns and other legal representatives all remedies of every nature, including, without limitation, rights to injunctive relief, damages, profits, costs and attorney fees, arising out of any known or unknown past infringement of the Assigned Patents and Applications. This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon Assignee and Assignor and their respective successors and assigns.

Assignor further agrees that it will execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all reasonably required further papers, including any instruments of transfer and recordable assignments, and perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully and reasonably may request from time to time, to perfect and vest title to the Assigned Patent Rights in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Assignor will deliver, within 30 days following the date of execution on the signature block below, copies of all prosecution files of the Assigned Patents and Applications to counsel for Assignee, excluding attorney-client privileged communications. In exchange for reimbursement of its out-of-pocket costs, Assignor will provide access to all documents and witnesses under its control in connection with any enforcement activities of Assignee in connection with the Assigned Patent Rights.

[this space intentionally blank]

PortInd2-4805539.8 0052239-00001

PATENT REEL: 023937 FRAME: 0223 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment effective as of January 29, 2010.

ARXX CORPORATION and W By:

Name: P. Gael Mourant Title: Chief Executive Officer

This instrument was acknowledged before me on January 29, 2010, by

Notary Public fo	r
My Commission	Expires

Exhibit A to Patents Assignment

Title	Patent/ Pub #	Issue/ Publication Date	Comments
Lightweight Concrete with Increased Strength and Method for Producing the Same	6,746,532	6/8/2004	App. No 10/075,405 Filed 2/13/02 Status - Patented Next fee window opens 6/8/2011. Patent expires 6/8/2012 if maintenance fee not paid.
Compacting Techniques for Forming Lightweight Concrete Building Blocks	2008/0157430	7/3/2008	App. No 11/648,102 Filed - December 29, 2006
Compacting Techniques for Forming Lightweight Concrete Building Blocks	WO/2008/083007*	July 10, 2008	App. No PCT/US2007/088209 Filed – 12/19/07
Compactable Mold for Forming Building Blocks	2008/0160126	7/3/2008	App. No 11/648,716 Filed - December 29, 2006
Compactable Mold for Forming Building Blocks	WO/2008/083006*	July 10, 2008	App. No PCT/US2007/088208 Filed – 12/19/07
Techniques and Tools for Assembling and Disassembling Compactable Molds and Forming Building Blocks	2008/0156963	7/3/2008	App. No 11/648,850 Filed - December 29, 2006
Techniques and Tools for Assembling and Disassembling Compactable Molds and Forming Building Blocks	WO/2008/083005*	July 10, 2008	App. No. – PCT/US2007/088205 Filed – 12/19/07

* The international phase of the PCT patent applications passed in the summer of 2009 and Arxx Corporation decided not to pursue foreign national phase filings for these applications.

PortInd2-4805539.8 0052239-00001

PATENT REEL: 023937 FRAME: 0225

RECORDED: 02/16/2010